(b) A person filing written comments under this subsection shall not be deemed a party 

to the proceeding and shall not be required to be named as a party to an appeal."; 

and 

On page 5, line 11, delete "two hundred (200)" and remove the brackets around and the 

strikethrough from "one hundred thirty-eight (138)".